

047

FILED

SID J. WHITE

JAN 17 1997

IN THE FLORIDA SUPREME COURT

STATE OF FLORIDA,
Appellant

:
: Case No. 88,221

CLERK, SUPREME COURT
By _____
Chief Deputy Clerk

V.

: 2d DCA Case No. 94-02958
: Pasco Co. No. 94-10571XTWS-16

RAYMOND G. MULLER
Defendant, Appellee

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

ON APPEAL FROM THE SECOND
DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH,
Attorney General

BERNIE McCABE,
State Attorney

By: Patricia E. Davenport
Bar No. 228796
Assistant Attorney General
2002 N. Lois Ave., Ste.700
Tampa, FL 33607
(813) 873-4739

By: C. Marie King
Bar No. 154680
Assistant State Attorney
P.O. Box 5028
Clearwater, FL 34618
(813) 464-6221

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF CITATIONS AND OTHER AUTHORITY	iii
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	1
ARGUMENT	
ISSUE I: THE COURT ERRED IN FINDING SECTION 316.193(6)(d), FLA. STAT. (1993), TO BE UNCONSTITUTIONALLY VAGUE.	1
ISSUE II: WHETHER THE COURT ERRED IN FINDING SECTION 316.193(6)(d), FLA. STAT. (1993), VIOLATIVE OF EQUAL PROTECTION	4
CONCLUSION	8
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	8

TABLE OF CITATIONS AND OTHER AUTHORITY

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<u>Calero-Toledo v. Pearson Yacht Leasing Co.,</u> 416 U.S. 663, 94 S.Ct. 2080, 40 L.Ed.2d 452 (1974)	3
<u>State Department of Health and Rehabilitative Services</u> <u>v. Cox</u> , 627 So.2d at 1218 (Fla. 2d DCA 1993)	7
<u>Department of Law Enforcement v. Real Property,</u> 588 So. 2d 957, 966 (Fla. 1991)	1-3
<u>Eastern Air Lines, Inc. v. Department of Revenue,</u> 455 So. 2d 311 (Fla. 1984)	6
<u>Gluesenkamp v. State</u> , 391 So. 2d 192, 200 (Fla. 1980)	5
<u>Haber v. State</u> , 396 So. 2d 707 (Fla. 1981)	5
<u>In re Estate of Greenberg</u> , 390 So. 2d 40 (Fla. 1980)	4
<u>Johnson v. State</u> , 314 So.2d 573 (Fla. 1975)	7
<u>L.L.N. v. State</u> , 504 So. 2d 6 (Fla. 2d DCA 1986)	8
<u>Larson v. Warren</u> , 132 So. 2d 177 (Fla. 1961) ,	3
<u>Lindsay v. State</u> , 606 So.2d 652, 657-58 (Fla. 4th DCA 1992)	7
<u>State ex rel. Gore v. Chillingworth</u> , 126 Fla. 645, 657-58, 171 So. 649, 654 (1936)	3
<u>State v. Garner</u> , 402 So. 2d 1333, 1335 (Fla. 2d DCA 1981)	5
<u>State v. Ginn</u> , 660 So. 2d 1118 (Fla. 4th DCA 1995), <u>review denied</u> , 669 So. 2d 251 (Fla. 1996)	2
<u>State v. Summers</u> , 651 So. 2d 191 (Fla. 2d DCA 1995)	2
<u>State v. Werner</u> , 402 So.2d 386 (Fla. 1981)	7
<u>Susco Car Rental System of Florida v. Leonard</u> , 112 So.2d 832 (Fla. 1959)	6
<u>The Florida Wish School Activities Assoc., Inc.</u> <u>v. Thomas</u> , 434 So. 2d 306, 308 (Fla. 1983)	4
<u>Van Oster v. State of Kansas</u> , 272 U.S. 465, 47 S.Ct. 133 (1926)	6

Other Authority:

Section 316.193(6) (d), Fla. Stat. (1993) 1-3, 7, 8

Section 318.18(3), Fla. Stat. (1980) , . 5
